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set search_path [concat "/home/cad/lib/osu_stdcells/lib/tsmc018/1ib/" $search_path]
set LIB_MAX_FILE {osu018_stdcells.db }

set link_library $LIB_MAX_FILE

set target_library $LIB_MAX_FILE

read_verilog alu.v

read_verilog rfile.v

read_verilog pocol.v

current_design "poco"

create_clock -period 8.0 clk

set_input_delay 2.5 -clock clk [find port "idatainx*"]
set_input_delay 7.0 -clock clk [find port "ddatainx*"]
set_output_delay 7.5 -clock clk [find port "iaddr*"]
set_output_delay 3.0 -clock clk [find port "ddataout*"]
set_output_delay 3.0 -clock clk [find port "daddr*"]
set_output_delay 3.0 -clock clk [find port "we"]

set_max_fanout 12 [current_design]

set_max_area O

compile -map_effort medium -area_effort medium

report_timing -max_paths 10

report_area

report_power

write -hier —-format verilog -output poco.vnet

quit
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set_input_delay 2.5 -clock clk [find port "idatainx*"]
set_input_delay 7.0 -clock clk [find port "ddatainx*"]
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set_output_delay 7.5 -clock clk
set_output_delay 3.0 -clock clk
set_output_delay 3.0 -clock clk

set_output_delay 3.0 -clock clk

[find port
[find port
[find port
[find port

"jaddr*"]
"daddr*"]
"ddataout*"]
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set_max_fanout 12 [current_design]
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set_max_area O

compile -map_effort medium -area_effort medium
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report_timing -max_paths 10
report_area
report_power

write -hier —-format verilog -output poco.vnet

goooo

dc_shell-t -f poco.tcl | tee log
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Startpoint: idatain[12]
(input port clocked by clk)
Endpoint: rfile_1/r7_reg[15]
(rising edge-triggered flip-flop clocked by clk)
Path Group: clk
Path Type: max

Point Incr Path
clock clk (rise edge) 0.00 0.00
clock network delay (ideal) 0.00 0.00
input external delay 2.50 2.50 r
idatain[12] (in) 0.00 2.50r

U267/Y (INVX2) 0.06 2.56 f



U151/Y (NAND3X1) 0.16 2.72 r
U150/Y (NOR2X1) 0.12 2.84 £
U148/Y (NOR2X1) 0.31 3.14 r
U144/Y (NAND2X1) 0.21 3.35 £
U236/Y (INVX2) 0.25 3.60 r
U143/Y (NAND2X1) 0.05 3.65 £
U142/Y (0AI21X1) 0.18 3.83 r
alu_1/b[0] (alu) 0.00 3.83 r
alu_1/sub_7/B[0] (alu_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 3.83 r
alu_1/sub_7/U18/Y (INVX2) 0.09 3.93 £
alu_1/sub_7/U1/Y (OR2X2) 0.14 4.06 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_1/YC (FAX1) 0.20 4.27 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_2/YC (FAX1) 0.21 4.48 f
alu_1/sub_7/U2_3/YC (FAX1) 0.21 4.69 f
alu_1/sub_7/U2_4/YC (FAX1) 0.21 4.91 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_5/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.12 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_6/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.33 f
alu_1/sub_7/U2_7/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.55 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_8/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.76 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_9/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.97 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_10/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.19 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_11/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.40 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_12/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.62 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_13/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.83 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_14/YC (FAX1) 0.21 7.04 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_15/YS (FAX1) 0.22 7.27 r
alu_1/sub_7/DIFF[15] (alu_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 7.27 r
alu_1/U104/Y (NAND2X1) 0.05 7.32 £
alu_1/U102/Y (NAND3X1) 0.09 7.40 r
alu_1/y[15] (alw) 0.00 7.40 r
U92/Y (A0I22X1) 0.06 7.46 £
U91/Y (0AI21X1) 0.08 7.54 r
rfile_1/c[15] (rfile) 0.00 7.54 r
rfile_1/U58/Y (INVX2) 0.16 7.70 £
rfile_1/U185/Y (0AI22X1) 0.09 7.79 r
rfile_1/r7_reg[15]/D (DFFP0OSX1) 0.00 7.79 r
data arrival time 7.79

clock clk (rise edge) 8.00 8.00

clock network delay (ideal) 0.00 8.00

rfile_1/r7_reg[15]/CLK (DFFPOSX1) 0.00 8.00 r
library setup time -0.18 7.82

data required time 7.82

data required time 7.82

data arrival time =7.79
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2.7845 mW  (76%)
868.9760 uW  (24%)

Cell Internal Power

Net Switching Power

Total Dynamic Power =  3.6535 mW (100%)



Cell Leakage Power = 88.5728 nW
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